

Heather and Bale

INSPIRED GIFTING

The Biddleston Luxury Christmas Banquet															SKU :		HB662089	
	Cereals containing gluten	Soya (Soybeans)	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame	Milk	Lupin	Eggs	Sulphur dioxide & sulphites	Mustard	Fish	Celery	Molluscs	Crustacean	Meat Products	Butter		
Mandatory Allergens Contains																		
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Z	Z	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		
Key																		
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Listed in Ingredients																		
Z May Contain Traces																		

PRODUCT NAME	Cabernet Merlot Nelson Estate 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot and a small amount of Petit Verdot grapes. Contains <b>Sulphites</b>
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Source Gabriel Provence Rose 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Gin, sugar, (Botanicals used) Sloe berries, hawthorn berries, Macedonian and Bulgarian juniper berries, coriander, angelica, orris root, liquorice root, fresh Amalfi lemon peel, fennel seeds, Douglas fir, bog myrtle, blackcurrant leaf, blackcurrants, cloves, black pepper, bay leaves.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Delamotte Champagne Blanc de Blanc 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Contains <b>Sulphites</b>
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Manoella 10 Year Old Tawny Port 70cl
INGREDIENTS	Contains <b>Sulphites</b>
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Collingwood Reserve Navy Strength Rum 700ml
INGREDIENTS	57% proof rum
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Studio 28 Patisserie, Strawberry Crunch White Chocolate 80g
INGREDIENTS	White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin), Feuilletine ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, sugar, concentrated butter ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>milk</b> proteins, salt, malt extract ( <b>barley</b> ), raising agent E500ii), freeze dried strawberry powder. Produced in a kitchen which handles: <b>nuts   peanuts   gluten   sulphites   eggs   milk</b>
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Summerdown Peppermint Creams 200g
INGREDIENTS	Sugar (61%), cocoa mass (17%), glucose syrup (11%), water (8%), Cocoa butter (3%), emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, Black Mitcham peppermint oil, natural vanilla flavouring, invertase. May also contain traces of: <b>milk</b> and <b>tree nuts</b> .
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Rosebud Preserves, Red Onion & Port Marmalade 200g
INGREDIENTS	Red onions 62%, unrefined sugar, white wine vinegar, redcurrant juice, ruby port 5%, herbs, spices.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Refridgerate after opening and enjoy within 6 weeks
PRODUCT NAME	Lecale Harvest, Duck Liver Parfait with Armagnac 90g
INGREDIENTS	Duck liver (52%), duck fat, <b>butter (milk)</b> , <b>milk</b> , shallots, tomato puree, Armagnac ( <b>sulphites</b> ), potato starch, 22 spices.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME	Mulled Spice Kit 10g in Hessian Bag
INGREDIENTS	Nutmeg, cinnamon, cardamon, cloves, dried mixed peel, bay leaves, black peppercorns and star anise.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place
PRODUCT NAME	Thanisch estate Riesling 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Hummingbird Drinks, Cold Brew Grounded Coffee Liqueur 50cl
INGREDIENTS	Single origin colombian coffee blended with 100% British Wheat Vodka
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Lagavulin 16 Year Old Scotch
INGREDIENTS	This product does not contain any notifiable allergens
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	North Chocolate, Gingerbread Crush Milk Chocolate 90g
INGREDIENTS	<b>Milk</b> chocolate 95% (cocoa mass, cocoa butter, sugar whole <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya lecithin</b> , natural vanilla), Crush (5%): <b>wheat flour</b> , invert sugar syrup, ground ginger, nutmeg, clove May contain <b>nut</b> traces.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Rosebud Preserves, Cherry & Amaretto Jam 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cherries 90%, unrfined cane sugar, Bramley apples, fresh lemon juice, Amaretto ( <b>almonds</b> ) 1%, <b>almond</b> extract. Produced in a facility that handles <b>Peanuts</b> and <b>Tree Nuts</b> .
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Refridgerate after opening and enjoy within 6 weeks
PRODUCT NAME	Champion & Reeves, Traditional Butterscotch, 108g Tin
INGREDIENTS	Sugars, Brown Sugar, <b>Double Cream (Milk)</b> , <b>Unsalted Butter (Milk)</b> , Kiln Dried Sea Salt, Dark Muscovado, Vanilla Extract. Processed in a factory using Almonds, Pistachio, Cashews and Macadamia Nuts only.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Bakehouse, Roasted Almond All Butter Luxury Shortbread
INGREDIENTS	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Sugar, <b>ALMONDS</b> (12%), Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight, Once open keep in an airtight container and eat within 30 days
PRODUCT NAME	AMD, Christmas Candy Poles 230g
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, <b>wheat</b> flour, corn starch, Vegetable fat (coconut, palm), humectant (glycerol), acids (malic acid, citric acid), potato starch, gelatine (pork), flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), emulsifier: E47i; colour: E129
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Pickled Shallots for Cheese 350g
INGREDIENTS	Shallots (60%), Red Wine Vinegar ( <b>sulphites</b> )(13%)*, Water, Sugar, <b>Celery</b> (3%), Pink Peppercorns. *(6% acidity)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Seabanks, Raspberry Vinegar 150ml
INGREDIENTS	Red Wine Vinegar (contains <b>sulphites</b> ), British Sugar, British Raspberries (35%)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, once opened, consume within 30 days.

PRODUCT NAME	St Basil Olive Grove, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250ml
INGREDIENTS	100% unfiltered extra virgin olive oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Chocolarder, Femme Virunga 75% Dark Chocolate 70g
INGREDIENTS	Cocoa beans and unrefined raw sugar
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al, Richly Dark Kalamata Olives 250g
INGREDIENTS	Unpasteurised Kalamata Olives 51%, Brine (Water, Salt), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Herbes de Provence, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid May contain <b>Nuts, Peanuts &amp; Sesame</b> .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	No need to chill, just keep olives cool and covered by oil

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Pantry, Pickled Spiced Pears 300g
INGREDIENTS	Pear (52%), Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar (May contain trace amounts of <b>Barley</b> and <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas, Orange, Cinnamon, Allspice, Star Anise, Cloves
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Fig, Honey & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	<b>Wheat</b> Flour   Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%   Dried Fig Pieces 7%   Autolysed Yeast   Dark Muscovado Sugar   Honey 1%   Lemon Juice Concentrate   Sea Salt   Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent)   Natural Flavouring May contain traces of <b>nuts</b> .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place.

PRODUCT NAME	Bari Tea Brewery, Afternoon Tea Blend, loose leaf Tea 100g
INGREDIENTS	Assam, Kenya, Ceylon & Keemun black teas, cornflower petals, natural flavours
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Airtight, dark & cool

PRODUCT NAME	Clawson Farms, Truffle Seeker, Vintage Cheddar with Honey & Truffles 150g
INGREDIENTS	Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ), Orange Blossom Clear Honey (6%), White Truffle and Porcini Mushroom Sauce (2%) (Porcini Mushrooms, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, White Spring Truffles, Salt, Wine Vinegar, Natural Flavouring), Sunflower Oil, Cracked Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated. Once opened, consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Nettle Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's <b>milk</b> , nettle mix (Nettle Mix (Nettle, Chives, Parsley, Onion, Garlic).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	The Travelling Bee Co, Sweet Chestnut Honey 227g
INGREDIENTS	100% Honey
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store at room temperature. Honey may naturally crystallise. If this happens, place the jar in warm water

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Pantry, Habanero Chilli Jelly 200g
INGREDIENTS	Apples, Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Habanero Chilli (2%)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	Wild & Fruitful, Pear & Walnut Chutney 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pears (54%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (from <b>Barley</b> ), Sugar, Apples, Onions, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), <b>Walnuts</b> (6%), Orange Juice, Orange Zest, Salt, Ground Cinnamon.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Refridgeate after opening and enjoy within 6 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Cropwell Bishop Ceramic Stilton Pot 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's <b>Milk</b> , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures ( <b>Milk</b> ), Mould Cultures (Penicillium Roqueforti).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Do not exceed use by date, once opened consume within 3 days

PRODUCT NAME	Kaffeehaus Signature Coffee   Brazil, India & Rwanda 250g
INGREDIENTS	Medium ground coffee
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	The Argyll Smokery, Traditional Argyll Smoked Salmon 200g
INGREDIENTS	Scottish Farmed Salmon ( <b>FISH</b> ) (Salmo salar) (98%) Soft Brown Sugar May also contain traces of Crustacea and Mollusc.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep Refrigerated 0 to 5°C, Eat within 3 days of opening

PRODUCT NAME	Studio 28, Dark Hot Chocolate Drops 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cocoa butter, Sugar, Emulsifier: <b>Soy</b> lecithin
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al, Pigs in Blanket Mixed Seasoned Nuts 150g
INGREDIENTS	<b>NUT Mix (PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS)</b> 92%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, use within 3 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Smokehouse, Oak Smoked Sea Salt 105g
INGREDIENTS	Sea Salt, Oak Smoke.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place.

PRODUCT NAME	Tempus, Smoked Coppa 60g
INGREDIENTS	Pork (136%), Salt, Black pepper, Red wine, Sodium nitrate
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool , dry place. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days

PRODUCT NAME	Clawson Farms, Doormouse Delight Wensleydale with Cranberries & Marmalade 200g
INGREDIENTS	Wensleydale Cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (13%) (Sugar, Cranberries, Sunflower Oil), Orange Marmalade with Stem Ginger and Spices (5%) (Sugar, Orange Peel, Stem Ginger, Mixed Spices (Coriander, Nutmeg, Cinnamon, Cloves) Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Fructose, Natural Elderflower Flavouring
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated. Once opened, consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME	God minster Organic Vintage Cheddar Waxed 200g Truckle
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's <b>Milk</b> *, Salt, Rennet (Vegetable based), Starter Cultures.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated. Once opened consume within 5 day.

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Damson Fruit for Cheese 113g
INGREDIENTS	Damsons (75%), White cane sugar, Lemon juice
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated after opening and eat within 4 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Hawkhead Whisky Glazed, Smoked Cashews
INGREDIENTS	<b>CASHEW NUTS (NUTS)</b> , Smoked Sugar, Smoked Salt, Water, Whisky Cask Smoke.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	Miller's Harvest, Three Seeded Crackers 125g	PRODUCT NAME	Cornish Charcuterie Classic Corizo 50g
INGREDIENTS	Stoneground wholemeal flour (78%) ( <b>Wheat</b> ), Corn oil, Autolysed yeast, <b>Sesame</b> seeds, Linseeds, Poppy seeds, Malt extract ( <b>Barley</b> ), Salt, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate)	INGREDIENTS	Cornish Pork (147%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Smoked Paprika, Spices, Dextrose, Starter Culture (lactobacillus Sakei, Pediococcus Acidilactici, Staphylococcus Camosus).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .	ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight	STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.
PRODUCT NAME	Lottie Shaw's, Milk Chocolate Yorkshire Parkin Buttons		
INGREDIENTS	Couverture <b>Milk</b> Chocolate: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Fine crumbled biscuit with butter fat: Wheat flour, Sugar, Butter fat ( <b>Milk</b> ), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Milk</b> protein concentrate, Salt, Malt Extract ( <b>Barley</b> ), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate Yorkshire Parkin Biscuits: <b>Wheat</b> flour (fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine) Demerara sugar, Margarine [vegetable oil (rapeseed and palm oil (RSPO sourced) in various proportions), salt, emulsifier: polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, colours (curcumin, annatto), flavourings], Oatmeal ( <b>Oats</b> ), Partially Inverted Syrup, Black Treacle, <b>Egg</b> , Bicarbonate of soda, Ground ginger, Natural ginger essential oil, (Cocoa solids 33.6% minimum, Milk solids 20.3% minimum)		
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .		
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight		
PRODUCT NAME	The Chocolatier, Mince Pie Caramel Chocolate Truffles 97g		
INGREDIENTS	Caramel (53%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , Salted Butter (cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), salt), Sugar, Water, Salt), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), Vine Fruit Blend (5.8%) (Raisens (2.9%), Sultanas (2.9%), Cottonseed Oil, Sunflower Oil), Javan Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Flavouring:Natural Vanilla), Glycerine, Shortbread (2%) ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates), Candied Orange (1.2%) (Orange, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Allspice (0.2%). Dark Chocolate Min. Cocoa Solids 60%, Milk Chocolate Min. Cocoa Solids 36%, Min. Milk Solids 28% May Contain: <b>TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SULPHITES</b> .		
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .		
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place		
PRODUCT NAME	6" Christmas Cake Round, by The Original Cake Co		
INGREDIENTS	Sultanas (43%), Marzipan (13%) (Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing (13%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Sugar, <b>EGG, WHEAT</b> Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Star Decoration ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours: Burnt Sugar, Titanium Dioxide, Glaze: Shellac), Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin , Sugar , Glucose Syrup , Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Mixed Spice, Flavouring ( <b>NUTS</b> )		
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .		
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks		
PRODUCT NAME	Proof of the Pudding, Rum Christmas Pudding Medium 450g		
INGREDIENTS	Dried Fruit 27% (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Free range <b>EGGS</b> , Soft brown sugar, Alnwick Rum 7% <b>WHEAT</b> flour (raising agents: E500 and E450), Breadcrumbs ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, salt, yeast, water), Beef Suet, Apples 6%, <b>NUTS</b> 6% ( <b>PECANS, HAZELNUTS &amp; ALMONDS</b> ), Cherries 5% (glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, colour E127, preservative <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Orange and Lemon peel 3% (glucose-fructose syrup, salt, preservative <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> , acidity regulator: citric acid), Carrots, Oranges zest and juice, Lemons zest and juice, mixed spice.		
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .		
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.		
PRODUCT NAME	The Authentic Bread Co, All Butter Luxury Organic Mince Pies (Box of 6)		
INGREDIENTS	Mincemeat*(36%) (Apples*, Raisins*, Currants*, Sultanas*, Sugar*, Sunflower Oil*, Flaked <b>Almonds*</b> , Cognac*(2%), Orange Juice*, Lemon Juice*, Orange Zest*, Lemon Zest*, Mixed Spice*, Cinnamon*), <b>Wheat Flour* (Wheat Flour*</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter* (Butter* [ <b>mlk</b> ]), Sugar*, Water, Icing Sugar*		
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .		
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight		
PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Toast for Cheese, Cherries, Almonds and Linse		
INGREDIENTS	<b>Buttermilk</b> , <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Glace Cherries (20%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Concentrates (Carrot, Radish, Blackcurrant), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)) ( <b>Sulphites</b> ), <b>Almonds</b> (14%), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Linseeds (11%), Honey, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring. <b>Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers</b>		
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in <b>BOLD / CAPITALS</b> .		
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight		